### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	NEW A	SSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ASSIG	NMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Sunil Ramabhilakh	Mishra		11/18/2009	
Pradeep S. Thacke	r		11/18/2009	
Anindra Mazumdar			11/18/2009	
Vignesh Venkatran	nan		11/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA			
Name:	General Elec	tric Company		
Street Address:	1 River Road			
City:	Schenectady	Schenectady		
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	12345			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 12652		12652440		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(314)61	2-2307		
Correspondence wi	ill be sent via US	Mail when the fa	ax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone:	314-62			
Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com				
Address Line 1:	spondent Name: JOHN S. BEULICK (17851) ARMSTRONG TEASDA ss Line 1: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, SUITE 2600			
Address Line 4:		JIS, MISSOURI		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		238991	(17851-687)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert	B. Reeser, III	
Total Attachments:	5	1		
TUIDI Allautiticitis .				
source=238991_Ass		2010#page1.tif	PATENT	

source=238991\_Assignment\_05JAN2010#page2.tif source=238991\_Assignment\_05JAN2010#page3.tif source=238991\_Assignment\_05JAN2010#page4.tif source=238991\_Assignment\_05JAN2010#page5.tif

### DOCKET NUMBER: 238991

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Sunil Ramabhilakh Mishra	of	2005 Roaring Springs Dr., Pearland, TX 77584
Pradeep S. Thacker	of	4523 Holt Street, Bellaire, TX 77401
Anindra Mazumdar	of	23255 Dewflower Drive, Katy, TX 77494
Vignesh Venkatraman	of	19, RB Avenue 1 <sup>st</sup> , Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India 600073

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled:

### METHODS AND APPARATUS TO TRANSPORT SOLIDS

 $\boxtimes$  executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

INVENTOR 1
Signature:Sunil Ramabhilakh Mishra
Witnessed by:
VISHAL BRAHMBHATT Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Mathak . Signature
SAM PATHAK Printed Name of Witness

Date:	11/15/09

09 Date: 11 18

Date: 11/18/09

# SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named **Sunil Ramabhilakh Mishra**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 2
2 7
Signature:/h
Pradeep S. Thacker
Witnessed by: <u>3.3. Nophad</u>
Signature
Sachin Naphad
Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:
DENNIFER PAMIREZ Printed Name of Witness

۰,

Date:	11/18/09	
Date:		

Date: 11 18 09

# SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Date:	
Pradeep S. Thacker	· · · · · ·	
STATE OF		
	SS.	
COUNTY OF		

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named **Pradeep S. Thacker**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 5

INVENTOR 3
Signature: A Mayumda
Anindra (Mazumdar
Witnessed by: <u>buffedu Singh</u>

Date:	-11	18	09	

Date: 11 18 2009

Date: \_11/18/2009

RUPINDER S. BENIPAL Printed Name of Witness

Ronald K. Chadwick Jr. Printed Name of Witness

### SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A **NOTARY**

Anindra Mazumdar	Date:
STATE OF COUNTY OF	SS.

This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named Anindra Mazumdar, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0898

Page 4 of 5

### DOCKET NUMBER: 238991

A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR OF

<b>INVENTOR 4</b>	
Signature.	V.V.Thankle
V	ignesh Venkatraman
Witnessed by: _	Signature
	D SATYA DILEEP
	Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by: _	V. Lo jelle Signature
	-
_	RAJESH VADDI
	Printed Name of Witness

Date: 17th NOVEMBER 2009

Date: 17th NOVEMBER 2009

Date: 17 TO NOVEMBER, 2009

# SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Vignesh Venkatraman

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

SS.

This \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_ before me personally came the above-named Vignesh Venkatraman, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 023735 FRAME: 0899

RECORDED: 01/05/2010